Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1043 12/19/2022
Fiscal Year: 2022-2023
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Airgas North Central 00374
Check Group:
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9132761319 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $997.13
12/19/2022 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9992876257 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $153.25
12/19/2022 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9992930249 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $315.15
12/19/2022 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
Check #: 45706
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,465.53
Vendor Total: $1,465.53
Alpha Controls and Services
Check Group:
REPAIR & MAINT SERVICE 0 W43382 20.5.2540.323.00.01 $7,288.43
12/19/2022 REPAIR & MAINT SERVICE
Check #: 45707
PO/InvoiceTotal: $7,288.43
Vendor Total: $7,288.43
Applied Communications Group 00427
Check Group:
Install Re-purposed Gym Camera in Main office 23111 30497.F 81.5.2361.410.00.06 $220.00
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
Install Re-Purposed Gym Camera in Vestibule to view 23111 30497.F 81.5.2361.410.00.06 $220.00
Exterior Doors
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
Extend existing cable into Vestibule drop ceiling 23111 30497.F 81.5.2361.410.00.06 $110.00
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
Install new Drop ceiling Camera in Vestibule 23111 30497.F 81.5.2361.410.00.06 $110.00
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
Focus and adjust Cameras 23111 30497.F 81.5.2361.410.00.06 $220.00
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES

Printed:

12/14/2022 7:14:20 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail

2022.3.10

Page: 1



Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1043 12/19/2022
Fiscal Year: 2022-2023
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Add Cameras into Programming 23111 30497.F 81.5.2361.410.00.06 $440.00
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
Misc Labor & Material Handling 23111 30497.F 81.5.2361.410.00.06 $220.00
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
Avigilon 8MP Bullet Cameras 23111 30497.F 81.5.2361.410.00.06 $2,266.00
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
Junction Box for Bullet Cameras 23111 30497.F 81.5.2361.410.00.06 $135.96
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
AMP Drop Ceiling Camera 23111 30497.F 81.5.2361.410.00.06 $787.18
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
ACCY7 Enterprise Camera License 23111 30497.F 81.5.2361.410.00.06 $644.25
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
STI Cages 23111 30497.F 81.5.2361.410.00.06 $197.66
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
Misc Materials 23111 30497.F 81.5.2361.410.00.06 $121.00
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
Check #: 45708
POl/InvoiceTotal: $5,692.05
Vendor Total: $5,692.05
Aramark Rockford 00009
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 6100068328 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $31.27
12/19/2022 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 6100072484 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $29.45
12/19/2022 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 6100075258 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $29.45
12/19/2022 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 45709
PO/InvoiceTotal: $90.17
Vendor Total: $90.17
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ASHA C/O Suntrust Bank
Check Group:
STAFF DEVELOP/TESTING 0 Glendenning 10.5.2210.410.00.01 $225.00
FY23Dues
12/19/2022 STAFF DEVELOP/TESTING
STAFF DEVELOP/TESTING 0 Groenhagen 10.5.2210.410.00.01 $253.00
FY23Dues
12/19/2022 STAFF DEVELOP/TESTING
Check #: 45710
PO/InvoiceTotal: $478.00
Vendor Total: $478.00
Back Alley Bar-B-Q
Check Group:
Climate Culture 0 OES lunch 10.5.1110.310.02.03 $1,500.00
12/19/2022 Climate Culture
Check #: 45711
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,500.00
Vendor Total: $1,500.00
Big John
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 PS474406 10.5.1500.310.00.01 $205.33
12/19/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 PS500136 10.5.1500.310.00.01 $112.96
12/19/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 45712
PO/InvoiceTotal: $318.29
Vendor Total: $318.29
BMO Harris Commercial Card
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 0365-12/22 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $22.50
12/19/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
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TRAVEL 0 0365-12/22 10.5.2320.332.00.01 $10.04
12/19/2022 TRAVEL
TRAVEL 0 0365-12/22 10.5.2320.332.00.01 $13.38
12/19/2022 TRAVEL
TRAVEL 0 0365-12/22 10.5.2320.332.00.01 $1,390.10
12/19/2022 TRAVEL
TRAVEL 0 0365-12/22 10.5.2320.332.00.01 $16.00
12/19/2022 TRAVEL
GENERAL SUPPLIES 0 3446-12/22 10.5.1113.410.01.05 $16.14
12/19/2022 GENERAL SUPPLIES
GENERAL SUPPLIES 0 3446-12/22 10.5.1113.410.01.05 $9.99
12/19/2022 GENERAL SUPPLIES
GENERAL SUPPLIES 0 3446-12/22 10.5.1113.410.01.05 $336.42
12/19/2022 GENERAL SUPPLIES
GENERAL SUPPLIES 0 3446-12/22 10.5.1113.410.01.05 $83.99
12/19/2022 GENERAL SUPPLIES
GENERAL SUPPLIES 0 3446-12/22 10.5.1113.410.01.05 $13.00
12/19/2022 GENERAL SUPPLIES
GENERAL SUPPLIES 0 3446-12/22 10.5.1113.410.01.05 $19.79
12/19/2022 GENERAL SUPPLIES
GENERAL SUPPLIES 0 3446-12/22 10.5.1113.410.01.05 $20.99
12/19/2022 GENERAL SUPPLIES
TRAVEL 0 3446-12/22 10.5.2410.332.00.01 $100.94
12/19/2022 TRAVEL
CLIMATE/CULTURE 0 3446-12/22 10.5.1113.310.02.05 $55.96
12/19/2022 Climate Culture
GENERAL SUPPLIES 0 3446-12/22 10.5.1113.410.01.05 ($8.07)
12/19/2022 GENERAL SUPPLIES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 3446-12/22 10.5.1113.310.00.05 $19.96
12/19/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
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GENERAL SUPPLIES 0 3446-12/22 10.5.1113.410.01.05 $69.00
12/19/2022 GENERAL SUPPLIES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 3446-12/22 10.5.1113.310.00.05 $36.44
12/19/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 0 3446-12/22 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $36.00
12/19/2022 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 3446-12/22 10.5.1113.310.00.05 $149.90
12/19/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-12/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $31.98
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 3461-12/22 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $7.99
12/19/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-12/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $147.90
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-12/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $54.71
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-12/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $7.99
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-12/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $40.06
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
TRAVEL 0 3461-12/22 10.5.2410.332.00.01 $9.89
12/19/2022 TRAVEL
SUPPLIES 0 3461-12/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $19.32
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
TRAVEL 0 3461-12/22 10.5.2410.332.00.01 $19.50
12/19/2022 TRAVEL
TRAVEL 0 3461-12/22 10.5.2410.332.00.01 $117.69
12/19/2022 TRAVEL
SUPPLIES 0 3461-12/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $324.94
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
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PURCHASE SERVICES 0 3461-12/22 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $79.00
12/19/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-12/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $15.99
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-12/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $15.49
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-12/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $7.99
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-12/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $26.99
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-12/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $72.05
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-12/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $49.91
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 6153-12/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $91.16
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 6153-12/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $175.00
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 6153-12/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $5.21
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 6153-12/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $46.44
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 6153-12/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 ($49.00)
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 6153-12/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $26.58
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
ETYNRE GRANT SUPPLIES 0 6153-12/22 10.5.2210.410.01.01 $120.00
12/19/2022 ETYNRE GRANT SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 6153-12/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $570.96
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
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SUPPLIES 0 6153-12/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $69.00
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 6153-12/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $150.00
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 6153-12/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $14.47
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 6153-12/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $18.85
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
DC Tree Lighting trip 0 9018-12/22 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $244.96
12/19/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
DC Tree Lighting trip 0 9018-12/22 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $244.96
12/19/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
DC Tree Lighting trip 0 9018-12/22 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $244.96
12/19/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
DC Tree Lighting trip 0 9018-12/22 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $244.96
12/19/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
DC Tree Lighting trip 0 9018-12/22 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $115.98
12/19/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
SUPPLIES 0 9018-12/22 10.5.2130.410.00.01 $20.94
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 9018-12/22 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $8.65
12/19/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
SUPPLIES 0 9018-12/22 10.5.2130.410.00.01 $25.84
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 9018-12/22 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $786.50
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 9018-12/22 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $400.15
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 9018-12/22 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $29.70
12/19/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
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TRAVEL 0 9018-12/22 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $291.15
12/19/2022 TRAVEL
TRAVEL 0 9018-12/22 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $291.15
12/19/2022 TRAVEL
TRAVEL 0 9018-12/22 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $291.15
12/19/2022 TRAVEL
TRAVEL 0 9018-12/22 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $291.15
12/19/2022 TRAVEL
TRAVEL 0 9018-12/22 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $514.21
12/19/2022 TRAVEL
TRAVEL 0 9018-12/22 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $529.48
12/19/2022 TRAVEL
TRAVEL 0 9018-12/22 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $514.21
12/19/2022 TRAVEL
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 9018-12/22 10.5.2520.310.00.01 $15.94
12/19/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
TRAVEL 0 9018-12/22 10.5.2310.332.00.01 ($108.01)
12/19/2022 TRAVEL
TRAVEL 0 9018-12/22 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $418.54
12/19/2022 TRAVEL
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 9018-12/22 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $40.00
12/19/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 9018-12/22 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $13.38
12/19/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
TRAVEL 0 9018-12/22 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $852.33
12/19/2022 TRAVEL
TRAVEL 0 9018-12/22 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $360.42
12/19/2022 TRAVEL
TRAVEL 0 9018-12/22 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $453.89
12/19/2022 TRAVEL
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TRAVEL 0 9018-12/22 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $403.25
12/19/2022 TRAVEL
TRAVEL 0 9018-12/22 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $1,322.87
12/19/2022 TRAVEL
TRAVEL 0 9018-12/22 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $1,156.77
12/19/2022 TRAVEL
ETYNRE GRANT SUPPLIES 0 9018-12/22 10.5.2210.410.01.01 $34.98
12/19/2022 ETYNRE GRANT SUPPLIES
ETYNRE GRANT SUPPLIES 0 9018-12/22 10.5.2210.410.01.01 $1,158.29
12/19/2022 ETYNRE GRANT SUPPLIES
ETYNRE GRANT SUPPLIES 0 9018-12/22 10.5.2210.410.01.01 $44.98
12/19/2022 ETYNRE GRANT SUPPLIES
ETYNRE GRANT SUPPLIES 0 9018-12/22 10.5.2210.410.01.01 $13.91
12/19/2022 ETYNRE GRANT SUPPLIES
ETYNRE GRANT SUPPLIES 0 9018-12/22 10.5.2210.410.01.01 $41.07
12/19/2022 ETYNRE GRANT SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 9018-12/22 10.5.2130.410.00.01 $17.16
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 9018-12/22 10.5.2130.410.00.01 $43.66
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 9018-12/22 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $43.98
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 9018-12/22 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $87.48
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 9018-12/22 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $144.79
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 9018-12/22 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $19.99
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
TRAVEL 0 9018-12/22 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $529.48
12/19/2022 TRAVEL
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SUPPLIES 0 9018-12/22 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $9.59
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 9018-12/22 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $13.84
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 9868-12/22 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $511.56
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
Check #: 45713
PO/InvoiceTotal: $17,434.77
Vendor Total: $17,434.77
BSN Sports 00020
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 917948864 10.5.1500.410.00.01 $317.14
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
Check #: 45714
PO/InvoiceTotal: $317.14
Vendor Total: $317.14
Buttita Brothers Automotive 00021
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 201524895 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $79.01
12/19/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
SUPPLIES 0 201524895 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $273.30
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
Check #: 45715
PO/InvoiceTotal: $352.31
Vendor Total: $352.31
Cappel's Complete Car Care
Check Group:
INSPECTIONS 0 997403 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $56.00
12/19/2022 INSPECTIONS
Check #: 45716
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PO/InvoiceTotal: $56.00
Vendor Total: $56.00
Cintas 00265
Check Group:
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 10 4137772797 20.5.2540.310.01.01 $23.75
12/19/2022 CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 4137772797 OES 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $16.55
12/19/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 10 4138443216 20.5.2540.310.01.01 $23.75
12/19/2022 CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 4138443216 HS  10.5.2630.310.00.01 $52.90
12/19/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 4138443216 OES 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $16.55
12/19/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 10 4139132581 20.5.2540.310.01.01 $23.99
12/19/2022 CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 10 4139820911 20.5.2540.310.01.01 $23.75
12/19/2022 CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV
Check #: 45717
PO/InvoiceTotal: $181.24
Vendor Total: $181.24
City Of Oregon 00025
Check Group:
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8134-12/22 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $221.99
12/19/2022 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8134A-12/22 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $467.98
12/19/2022 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8134Y-12/22 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $439.04
12/19/2022 WATER/SEWER SERV.
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WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8135-12/22 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $135.17
12/19/2022 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8135A-12/22 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $149.64
12/19/2022 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8136-12/22 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $48.35
12/19/2022 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8136A-12/22 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $96.70
12/19/2022 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8137-12/22 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $48.35
12/19/2022 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8138-12/22 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $598.21
12/19/2022 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8139-12/22 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $786.32
12/19/2022 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8139A-12/22 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $381.16
12/19/2022 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8140-12/22 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $265.40
12/19/2022 WATER/SEWER SERV.
SRO CONTRACT SERVICES 0 SRO Q2 81.5.2361.310.02.06 $13,914.15
12/19/2022 SRO CONTRACT SERVICES
Check #: 45718
PO/InvoiceTotal: $17,552.46
Vendor Total: $17,552.46
Class Creator
Check Group:
ANNUAL LICENSES 0 INV-CC2225 10.5.2630.310.01.01 $1,006.50
12/19/2022 ANNUAL LICENSES
Check #: 45719
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,006.50
Vendor Total: $1,006.50
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Coaching Coaches, LLC
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 2022_01 (Dec) 10.5.1500.310.00.01 $2,500.00
12/19/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 45720
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,500.00
Vendor Total: $2,500.00
Comcast Business 00230
Check Group:
NETWORK/CELL PHONES 0 161002545 10.5.2630.310.02.01 $3,880.09
12/19/2022 NETWORK/CELL PHONES
Check #: 45721
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,880.09
Vendor Total: $3,880.09
Commonwealth Edison Co 00031
Check Group:
ELECTRICITY 0 2707380016-12/2 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $9.38
i2/19/2022 ELECTRICITY
Check #: 45722
PO/InvoiceTotal: $9.38
Vendor Total: $9.38
Conserv FS 00032
Check Group:
FUEL & OIL 0 23015952 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $1,166.07
12/19/2022 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 23015953 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $559.57
12/19/2022 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 23015954 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $2,542.17
12/19/2022 FUEL & OIL
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1043 12/19/2022
Fiscal Year: 2022-2023
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
FUEL & OIL 0 23016075 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $1,426.72
12/19/2022 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 23016076 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $2,405.48
12/19/2022 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 23016077 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $564.52
12/19/2022 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 23016128 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $499.78
12/19/2022 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 23016129 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $407.31
12/19/2022 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 23016130 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $1,658.10
12/19/2022 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 23016170 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $522.03
12/19/2022 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 23016171 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $241.52
12/19/2022 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 23016172 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $1,913.98
12/19/2022 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 23016205 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $912.45
12/19/2022 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 23016206 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $527.38
12/19/2022 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 23016207 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $2,016.82
12/19/2022 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 45043564 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $618.30
12/19/2022 FUEL & OIL
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 45044741 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $2,533.70
12/19/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
Check #: 45723
PO/InvoiceTotal: $20,515.90
Vendor Total: $20,515.90
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Vendor Remit Name PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Constellation New Energy 00323
Check Group:
NATURAL GAS 10 3625965 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $3,534.87
12/19/2022 NATURAL GAS
Check #: 45724
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,534.87
Vendor Total: $3,534.87
Culligan of Dixon
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 10 112300-12/22 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $29.25
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 130039-12/22 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $48.50
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
Check #: 45725
PO/InvoiceTotal: $77.75
Vendor Total: $77.75
Deininger, Heidi
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 12/1/22 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $100.00
12/19/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 45726
PO/InvoiceTotal: $100.00
Vendor Total: $100.00
DICK BLICK 00462
Check Group:
Black Mesh Zipper Bag 10"x13" 30 23119 9542099 10.5.1112.410.13.04 $140.10
12/19/2022 ART SUPPLIES
Alumicolor Non-Slip Straight Edge Ruler 12" 30 23119 9542099 10.5.1112.410.13.04 $232.50
12/19/2022 ART SUPPLIES
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Fiscal Year: 2022-2023
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Sharpie Extreme Marker - Black, 2 pk 40 23119 9542099 10.5.1112.410.13.04 $155.60
12/19/2022 ART SUPPLIES
Blick Sulphite 80 Ib Drawing Papers - 18"x24", White, 500 2 23119 9542099 10.5.1112.410.13.04 $136.22
sheets
12/19/2022 ART SUPPLIES
Prismacolor Premier Colored Pencils - set of 24, Portrait 5 23119 9542099 10.5.1112.410.13.04 $144.95
Colors
12/19/2022 ART SUPPLIES
Prismacolor Premier Colored Pencils - set of 24 25 23119 9542099 10.5.1112.410.13.04 $544.25
12/19/2022 ART SUPPLIES
Dahle Canister Pencil Sharpener - Single Hole 35 23119 9542099 10.5.1112.410.13.04 $134.40
12/19/2022 ART SUPPLIES
Check #: 45727
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,488.02
Vendor Total: $1,488.02
Dixon Ace Hardware 00039
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 689790/1 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $1.61
12/19/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
Check #: 45728
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1.61
Vendor Total: $1.61
Dixon Glass Company 00040
Check Group:
O&M PURCHASE SERVICES 10 33422 82.5.2361.310.00.06 $975.00
12/19/2022 0O&M PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 45729
PO/InvoiceTotal: $975.00
Vendor Total: $975.00
Edmentum, Inc.
Check Group:
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Apex Learning Courses: Unlimited enrollment sbuscription 1 23130 INV202712 10.5.2630.310.03.01 $8,550.00

- 36 months - Qty 20
12/19/2022 INSTRUCTION LICENSES

Check #: 45730

PO/InvoiceTotal: $8,550.00
Vendor Total: $8,550.00
Ehmen Industries Inc
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 10 61399 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $639.10
12/19/2022 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
REPAIR & MAINT SERVICE 10 61482 20.5.2540.323.00.01 $310.00
12/19/2022 REPAIR & MAINT SERVICE
Check #: 45731
PO/InvoiceTotal: $949.10
Vendor Total: $949.10
EMS Linqg Inc
Check Group:
STAFF DEVELOPEMENT 10 C-108690 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $300.00
12/19/2022 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
ANNUAL LICENSES 10 C-110293 10.5.2630.310.01.01 $3,300.00
12/19/2022 ANNUAL LICENSES
Check #: 45732
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,600.00
Vendor Total: $3,600.00
Firms System 00047
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 1502442-IN 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $114.50
12/19/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 45733
PO/InvoiceTotal: $114.50
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Vendor Total: $114.50
Focus House
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 Nov22 Bill 10.5.2120.310.00.01 $280.00
12/19/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 45734
PO/InvoiceTotal: $280.00
Vendor Total: $280.00
Frontier of the North 00051
Check Group:
BUS RADIO SERVICES 0 6103Z209-S-2232 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $38.35
4
12/19/2022 BUS RADIO SERVICES
Check #: 45735
PO/InvoiceTotal: $38.35
Vendor Total: $38.35
Frontier_Frontier00052 00052
Check Group:
BUS RADIO SERVICES 0 073170-5-12/22 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $48.41
12/19/2022 BUS RADIO SERVICES
BUS RADIO SERVICES 0 091106-5-12/22 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $167.99
12/19/2022 BUS RADIO SERVICES
BUS RADIO SERVICES 0 V593176 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $133.76
12/19/2022 BUS RADIO SERVICES
Check #: 45736
PO/InvoiceTotal: $350.16
Vendor Total: $350.16
Fyr Fyter
Check Group:
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1043 12/19/2022
Fiscal Year: 2022-2023
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
SUPPLIES 0 80048 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $79.75
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
Check #: 45737
PO/InvoiceTotal: $79.75
Vendor Total: $79.75
Gordon Food Service 00058
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 17277208 10.5.2560.410.00.01 ($48.21)
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 222014110 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $2,348.24
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 222945750 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,668.22
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 222945757 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,302.75
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 223014121 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,511.39
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 223120761 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,382.95
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 223120762 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,927.37
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
PFA SUPPLIES 0 223120762 10.5.1125.410.00.01 $283.07
12/19/2022 PFA SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 223191793 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,307.50
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 223191798 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,557.75
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 223297932 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,275.45
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 223297935 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,325.92
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
SUPPLIES 0 223365448 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,718.86
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 223365450 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $2,861.64
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 223433484 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $173.20
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 223467925 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,960.89
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
PFA SUPPLIES 0 223467925 10.5.1125.410.00.01 $254.77
12/19/2022 PFA SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 223467940 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,894.80
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 223596848 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,307.65
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 223596849 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,519.62
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
PFA SUPPLIES 0 223596849 10.5.1125.410.00.01 $60.70
12/19/2022 PFA SUPPLIES
Check #: 45738
PO/InvoiceTotal: $27,594.53
Vendor Total: $27,594.53
Grainger 00059
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 9525674082 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $57.72
12/19/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
Check #: 45739
PO/InvoiceTotal: $57.72
Vendor Total: $57.72
Great Lakes Coca-Cola Distribution
Check Group:
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Fiscal Year: 2022-2023
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
SUPPLIES 10 10499205732 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,458.52
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 10499205803 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,273.05
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
Check #: 45740
POl/InvoiceTotal: $2,731.57
Vendor Total: $2,731.57
Henry Schein 00395
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 10 24503357 10.5.1500.410.00.01 $795.47
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 24638784 10.5.1500.410.00.01 $15.92
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 24978713 10.5.1500.410.00.01 $10.57
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 26707723 10.5.1500.410.00.01 $10.67
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
Check #: 45741
PO/InvoiceTotal: $832.63
Vendor Total: $832.63
Hill's Electric Motor Service, INC 00065
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 7388 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $565.49
12/19/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
Check #: 45742
PO/InvoiceTotal: $565.49
Vendor Total: $565.49
Hodges, Loizzi, Eisenhammer 00066
Check Group:
Printed:  12/14/2022 Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2022.3.10 Page: 21



Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1043 12/19/2022
Fiscal Year: 2022-2023
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
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LEGAL SERVICES 0 57537 81.5.2369.318.00.06 $1,619.15
12/19/2022 LEGAL SERVICES
Check #: 45743
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,619.15
Vendor Total: $1,619.15
Houghton Mifflin Company 00067
Check Group:
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 0 710260224 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $8,100.00
12/19/2022 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
Check #: 45744
PO/InvoiceTotal: $8,100.00
Vendor Total: $8,100.00
Ideal Environmental Engineering
Check Group:
O&M PURCHASE SERVICES 0 61459 82.5.2361.310.00.06 $1,190.00
12/19/2022 O&M PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 45745
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,190.00
Vendor Total: $1,190.00
IL School for the Deaf 00469
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 10/7/22-10/30/22  40.5.2550.310.00.01 $260.00
12/19/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 45746
PO/InvoiceTotal: $260.00
Vendor Total: $260.00
Imprest Fund 220 00078
Check Group:
FUEL & OIL 0 12/1/22 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $25.03
12/19/2022 FUEL & OIL
Printed:  12/14/2022 7:14:20 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2022.3.10 Page: 22



Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1043 12/19/2022
Fiscal Year: 2022-2023
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
STUDENT LUNCH ACCT REMBURSE 10 12/1/22 10.5.2560.310.01.01 $100.00
12/19/2022 STUDENT LUNCH ACCT REMBURSE
SUPPLIES 10 12/1/22 10.5.1400.410.00.05 $37.14
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
STUDENT LUNCH ACCT REMBURSE 10 12/1/22 10.5.2560.310.01.01 $29.50
12/19/2022 STUDENT LUNCH ACCT REMBURSE
STUDENT LUNCH ACCT REMBURSE 10 12/1/22 10.5.2560.310.01.01 $14.50
12/19/2022 STUDENT LUNCH ACCT REMBURSE
MISC. 10 12/1/22 10.5.2560.690.00.01 $22.26
12/19/2022 MISC.
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 10 12/1/22 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $45.00
12/19/2022 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 12/1/22 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $16.00
12/19/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
TRAVEL 10 12/1/22 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $278.20
12/19/2022 TRAVEL
SUPPLIES 10 12/1/22 10.5.1400.410.00.05 $320.10
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES

Check #: 45747

PO/InvoiceTotal: $887.73
Vendor Total: $887.73
JW Pepper of Chicago 00410
Check Group:
BAND SUPPLIES 10 364820974 10.5.1113.410.15.05 $12.50
12/19/2022 BAND SUPPLIES
BAND SUPPLIES 10 364832188 10.5.1113.410.15.05 $2.99
12/19/2022 BAND SUPPLIES
Check #: 45748
PO/InvoiceTotal: $15.49
Vendor Total: $15.49
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Kenney, Fred
Check Group:

ELECTRICITY 10 Bus Barn 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $206.74
12/13/22
12/19/2022 ELECTRICITY

Check #: 45749

PO/InvoiceTotal: $206.74
Vendor Total: $206.74
Klein, Thorpe and Jenkins, Ltd
Check Group:
LEGAL SERVICES 10 229874 81.5.2369.318.00.06 $637.50
12/19/2022 LEGAL SERVICES
Check #: 45750
PO/InvoiceTotal: $637.50
Vendor Total: $637.50
Knie Appliance and TV 00091
Check Group:
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 10 0224415 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $899.00
12/19/2022 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
Check #: 45751
PO/InvoiceTotal: $899.00
Vendor Total: $899.00
Lakeside International Trucks 00094
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 10 7221200P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $130.86
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 7222563P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $52.57
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 7223122P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $37.40
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
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SUPPLIES 10 7223127P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $76.20
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 7223295P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $687.07
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 7223295PX1 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $34.77
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 7223639P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $968.62
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 7224287P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $646.95
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 7224302P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $108.38
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 7224355P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $29.79
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 CM7212663P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 ($42.89)
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
Check #: 45752
POl/InvoiceTotal: $2,729.72
Vendor Total: $2,729.72
Larsen, Adam P
Check Group:
TRAVEL 10 Triple | 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $430.83
Conference
12/19/2022 TRAVEL
Check #: 45753
PO/InvoiceTotal: $430.83
Vendor Total: $430.83
Learning A-Z
Check Group:
FoundationsA-Z.com-New-5 classrooms, 1 year 1 23124 6103708 10.5.2630.310.03.01 $1,170.00
12/19/2022 INSTRUCTION LICENSES
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Headsprout-New-5 classrooms, 1 year 1 23124 6103708 10.5.2630.310.03.01 $1,170.00
12/19/2022 INSTRUCTION LICENSES
Headsprout DISCOUNTS 1 23124 6103708 10.5.2630.310.03.01 (%$1,170.00)
12/19/2022 INSTRUCTION LICENSES
Check #: 45754
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,170.00
Vendor Total: $1,170.00
Lee/Ogle Whitside Regional Office 00357
Check Group:
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 10 WKSHP#3740 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $60.00
12/19/2022 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
Check #: 45755
PO/InvoiceTotal: $60.00
Vendor Total: $60.00
Maggio Truck Center
Check Group:
TOWING 10 06022022 40.5.2550.394.00.01 $375.00
12/19/2022 TOWING
TOWING 10 08012022 40.5.2550.394.00.01 $675.00
12/19/2022 TOWING
TOWING 10 08162022 40.5.2550.394.00.01 $675.00
12/19/2022 TOWING
TOWING 10 234851 40.5.2550.394.00.01 $675.00
12/19/2022 TOWING
TOWING 10 234887 40.5.2550.394.00.01 $675.00
12/19/2022 TOWING
Check #: 45756
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,075.00
Vendor Total: $3,075.00

Mahoney, Thomas D
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Check Group:
TRAVEL 0 12/1/22 10.5.2320.332.00.01 $333.33
12/19/2022 TRAVEL
Check #: 45757
PO/InvoiceTotal: $333.33
Vendor Total: $333.33
Marco Technologies 00385
Check Group:
COPIERS 0 INV10581239 10.5.2630.410.01.01 $534.39
12/19/2022 COPIERS
Check #: 45758
PO/InvoiceTotal: $534.39
Vendor Total: $534.39
Medco Supply Company
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 IN95587878 10.5.1500.410.00.01 $42.86
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
Check #: 45759
PO/InvoiceTotal: $42.86
Vendor Total: $42.86
Menards - Sterling 00112
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 33691 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $52.98
12/19/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
Check #: 45760
PO/InvoiceTotal: $52.98
Vendor Total: $52.98
MidAmerican Energy Services, LLC
Check Group:
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ELECTRICITY 0 443820-12/22 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $15,577.27
12/19/2022 ELECTRICITY
Check #: 45761
PO/InvoiceTotal: $15,577.27
Vendor Total: $15,577.27
Midwest Applied Solutions, Inc
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 P06746 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $1,110.40
12/19/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
Check #: 45762
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,110.40
Vendor Total: $1,110.40
Midwest Transit Equip Co 00117
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 X101064575:01 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $25.76
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
Check #: 45763
PO/InvoiceTotal: $25.76
Vendor Total: $25.76
Moring Disposal 00118
Check Group:
GARBAGE SERVICES 0 383368 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $1,939.27
12/19/2022 GARBAGE SERVICES
GARBAGE SERVICES 0 384379 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $57.00
12/19/2022 GARBAGE SERVICES
Check #: 45764
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,996.27
Vendor Total: $1,996.27
Mr. Goodwater 00264
Check Group:
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1043 12/19/2022
Fiscal Year: 2022-2023
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 623581 10.5.2520.310.00.01 $31.00
12/19/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 M4068 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $35.00
12/19/2022 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 45765
PO/InvoiceTotal: $66.00
Vendor Total: $66.00
Muller-Pinehurst Dairy 00120
Check Group:
MILK WK ENDING 11/12/22 0 11/12/22 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $964.02
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
PFA SUPPLIES-MILK 0 11/12/22 10.5.1125.410.00.01 $107.44
12/19/2022 PFA SUPPLIES
MILK WK ENDING 11/19/22 0 11/19/22 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $998.18
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
PFA SUPPLIES-MILK 0 11/19/22 10.5.1125.410.00.01 $107.44
12/19/2022 PFA SUPPLIES
MILK WK ENDING 11/26/22 0 11/26/22 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $428.72
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
PFA SUPPLIES-MILK 0 11/26/22 10.5.1125.410.00.01 $107.44
12/19/2022 PFA SUPPLIES
MILK WK ENDING 12/03/22 0 12/03/22 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $856.99
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
PFA SUPPLIES-MILK 0 12/03/22 10.5.1125.410.00.01 $107.44
12/19/2022 PFA SUPPLIES
Check #: 45766
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,677.67
Vendor Total: $3,677.67
NAPA Auto Parts 00122
Check Group:
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1043 12/19/2022
Fiscal Year: 2022-2023
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
SUPPLIES 0 005128 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $183.48
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 005364 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $20.47
12/19/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 005717 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $12.98
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 006122 40.5.2550.410.00.01 ($1.03)
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 006463 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $62.97
12/19/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 006571 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $10.00
12/19/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 997154 40.5.2550.410.00.01 ($72.12)
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
Check #: 45767
PO/InvoiceTotal: $216.75
Vendor Total: $216.75
NICOR Gas 00129
Check Group:
NATURAL GAS 0 2000 6-12/22 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $615.72
12/19/2022 NATURAL GAS
Check #: 45768
PO/InvoiceTotal: $615.72
Vendor Total: $615.72
Ogle County Educational Cooperative 00371
Check Group:
SPECIAL ED TUITION 0 Dec22 Bill 10.5.4120.310.00.01 $109,648.00
12/19/2022 SPECIAL ED TUITION
Check #: 45769
PO/InvoiceTotal: $109,648.00
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1043 12/19/2022
Fiscal Year: 2022-2023
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Vendor Total: $109,648.00
Ogle County GIS Partnership 00136
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 2023-9 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $150.00
12/19/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 45770
PO/InvoiceTotal: $150.00
Vendor Total: $150.00
OHS Hawk Athletic Fund 00150
Check Group:
INTEREST EARNING 10 12/22 10.4.1510.000.00.01 ($0.27)
12/19/2022 INTEREST EARNING
OFFICIALS 10 12/22 10.5.1500.310.01.01 $3,345.00
12/19/2022 OFFICIALS
ENTRY FEES 10 12/22 10.5.1500.640.00.01 $2,515.00
12/19/2022 ENTRY FEES
Check #: 45771
PO/InvoiceTotal: $5,859.73
Vendor Total: $5,859.73
Oregon Chamber of Commerce 00144
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 1362 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $150.00
12/19/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 45772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $150.00
Vendor Total: $150.00
Oregon Park District 00151
Check Group:
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 12/19/2022
Fiscal Year: 2022-2023
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
MISC. 10 FY23 Corp 10.5.2310.690.00.01 $2,500.00
Membership
12/19/2022 MISC.
Check #: 45773
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,500.00
Vendor Total: $2,500.00
Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 00152
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 10 4031-160278 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $1.10
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 4031-358536 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $30.36
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 4031-64709 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $48.31
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 7235300-0035713 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $4.75
2
12/19/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 7325300-0015944 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $17.98
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 7325300-0015971 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $13.65
3
12/19/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 7325300-0016089 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $125.23
3
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 7325300-0016443 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $28.95
3
12/19/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 7325300-0016445 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $8.80
5
12/19/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 7325300-0035732 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $10.64
5
12/19/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
Check #: 45774
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1043 12/19/2022
Fiscal Year: 2022-2023
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
POl/InvoiceTotal: $289.77
Vendor Total: $289.77
Oregon Super Valu 00154
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 5413 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $40.77
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 7965 10.5.2310.410.00.01 $66.90
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 8597 10.5.2310.410.00.01 $41.11
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 9598 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $50.72
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
Check #: 45775
PO/InvoiceTotal: $199.50
Vendor Total: $199.50
Pest Control Consultants 00356
Check Group:
O&M PURCHASE SERVICES 0 410139 82.5.2361.310.00.06 $170.00
12/19/2022 O&M PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 45776
PO/InvoiceTotal: $170.00
Vendor Total: $170.00
Phelps
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1617724 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $18.50
12/19/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1617725 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $84.02
12/19/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1620804 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $18.50
12/19/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1043 12/19/2022
Fiscal Year: 2022-2023
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 1620805 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $84.02
12/19/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 1623845 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $23.11
12/19/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 1623846 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $54.65
12/19/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 1627098 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $18.50
12/19/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 1627099 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $54.65
12/19/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES

Check #: 45777

PO/InvoiceTotal: $355.95
Vendor Total: $355.95
Physicians Immediate Care 00233
Check Group:
MEDICAL EXAMS 10 4294665 40.5.2550.392.00.01 $780.00
12/19/2022 MEDICAL EXAMS
Check #: 45778
PO/InvoiceTotal: $780.00
Vendor Total: $780.00
Pitney Bowes 00156
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 3105829695 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $180.00
12/19/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 45779
PO/InvoiceTotal: $180.00
Vendor Total: $180.00

Prairie Fence
Check Group:
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1043 12/19/2022
Fiscal Year: 2022-2023
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1200 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $2,975.00
12/19/2022 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 45780
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,975.00
Vendor Total: $2,975.00
Quill Corporation 00170
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 1936461 10.5.2520.410.00.01 ($74.53)
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 273367231 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $48.66
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 29137167 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $30.48
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 29147287 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $74.53
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 29344831 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $110.97
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
Check #: 45781
PO/InvoiceTotal: $190.11
Vendor Total: $190.11
R.E. Wolber and Sons Excavating
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 10369 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $237.50
12/19/2022 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 45782
PO/InvoiceTotal: $237.50
Vendor Total: $237.50
Rat Worx, Inc
Check Group:
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1043 12/19/2022
Fiscal Year: 2022-2023
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 8253 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $50.00
12/19/2022 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
Check #: 45783
PO/InvoiceTotal: $50.00
Vendor Total: $50.00
Richard L Johnson
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 22-054 1 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $18,184.75
12/19/2022 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 45784
PO/InvoiceTotal: $18,184.75
Vendor Total: $18,184.75
Rock Valley College 00177
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 301 10.5.2120.310.00.01 $800.00
12/19/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 45785
PO/InvoiceTotal: $800.00
Vendor Total: $800.00
Rock Valley Culligan 00241
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 0627078 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $226.00
12/19/2022 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 0627079 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $226.00
12/19/2022 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 45786
PO/InvoiceTotal: $452.00
Vendor Total: $452.00
Sauk Valley Media 00183
Check Group:
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1043 12/19/2022
Fiscal Year: 2022-2023
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 2034793 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $667.76
12/19/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 2038818 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $448.60
12/19/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 45787
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,116.36
Vendor Total: $1,116.36
School Health Corporation 00426
Check Group:
ZOLL Powerheart Intellisense Battery for Powerheart G3 4 23123 4138079-00 81.5.2361.410.00.06 $1,469.56
Plus
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
ZOLL AED Plus Type 123 3V Lithium Batteries-10pk 1 23123 4138079-00 81.5.2361.410.00.06 $39.98
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
ZOLL AED Plus Stat-Padz 11-2ithout CPR Feedback 1 23123 4138079-00 81.5.2361.410.00.06 $49.49
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
Check #: 45788
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,559.03
Vendor Total: $1,559.03
Security Lock Shop 00189
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 10 14100 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $66.00
12/19/2022 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 45789
PO/InvoiceTotal: $66.00
Vendor Total: $66.00
Stan's Performance Shop 00192
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 27201 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $208.00
12/19/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1043 12/19/2022
Fiscal Year: 2022-2023
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
SUPPLIES 0 27201 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $178.00
12/19/2022 SUPPLIES
Check #: 45790
PO/InvoiceTotal: $386.00
Vendor Total: $386.00
Stronghold Retreat Center 00254
Check Group:
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 0 Dec 7 NTA dinner 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $180.00
12/19/2022 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 0 Nov 16 NTA 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $180.00
dinner
12/19/2022 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
Check #: 45791
PO/InvoiceTotal: $360.00
Vendor Total: $360.00
The Home Depot Pro Institutional
Check Group:
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 717501225 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $167.68
12/19/2022 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 717996730 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $41.92
12/19/2022 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 718227077 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $35.50
12/19/2022 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 718466675 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $2,735.00
12/19/2022 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 718693252 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $74.35
12/19/2022 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 718902836 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $115.46
12/19/2022 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 720366756 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $198.44
12/19/2022 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1043 12/19/2022
Fiscal Year: 2022-2023
Vendor Remit Name Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 720610468 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $1,526.17
12/19/2022 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 721095537 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $167.22
12/19/2022 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
Check #: 45792
PO/InvoiceTotal: $5,061.74
Vendor Total: $5,061.74
Triple Cutt Designs, LLC
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 232 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $110.00
12/19/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
Check #: 45793
PO/InvoiceTotal: $110.00
Vendor Total: $110.00
Tyler Technologies
Check Group:
ANNUAL LICENSES 025-402002 10.5.2630.310.01.01 $13,321.35
12/19/2022 ANNUAL LICENSES
Check #: 45794
PO/InvoiceTotal: $13,321.35
Vendor Total: $13,321.35
Verizon Wireless 00215
Check Group:
NETWORK/CELL PHONES 9920561340 10.5.2630.310.02.01 $2,427.43
12/19/2022 NETWORK/CELL PHONES
Check #: 45795
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,427.43
Vendor Total: $2,427.43

Wes' Tree Service
Check Group:
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1043 12/19/2022
Fiscal Year: 2022-2023
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
O&M PURCHASE SERVICES 0 5533 82.5.2361.310.00.06 $1,800.00
12/19/2022 0&M PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 45796
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,800.00
Vendor Total: $1,800.00
WIPFLI LLP 00220
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 2151761 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $2,000.00
12/19/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 45797
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,000.00
Vendor Total: $2,000.00
Zoro
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 INV11846613 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $360.47
12/19/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
Check #: 45798
PO/InvoiceTotal: $360.47
Vendor Total: $360.47
Grand Total: $349,830.56
End of Report
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1039 11/22/2022
Fiscal Year: 2022-2023
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Callaway, Amanda B
Check Group:
TRAVEL 10 Triple | 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $535.78
Conference
11/22/2022 TRAVEL
Check #: 45681
PO/InvoiceTotal: $535.78
Vendor Total: $535.78
Dr. Molly Herman-Baker
Check Group:
TRAVEL 10 Triple | 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $331.02
Conference
11/22/2022 TRAVEL
Check #: 45682
PO/InvoiceTotal: $331.02
Vendor Total: $331.02
Eckardt, Andrew D
Check Group:
GENERAL SUPPLIES 10 Reimburse 10.5.1113.410.01.05 $95.94
BandTrip
11/22/2022 GENERAL SUPPLIES
Check #: 45683
PO/InvoiceTotal: $95.94
Vendor Total: $95.94
Kenney, Fred
Check Group:
ELECTRICITY 10 Bus Barn 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $114.54
11/14/22
11/22/2022 ELECTRICITY
Check #: 45684
PO/InvoiceTotal: $114.54
Vendor Total: $114.54
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1039 11/22/2022
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Mahoney, Thomas D
Check Group:
TRAVEL 0 Triple | 10.5.2320.332.00.01 $169.40
Conference
11/22/2022 TRAVEL
Check #: 45685
PO/InvoiceTotal: $169.40
Vendor Total: $169.40
Mary Jo Griffin 00106
Check Group:
TRAVEL 0 Triple | 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $1,429.49
Conference
11/22/2022 TRAVEL
Check #: 45686
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,429.49
Vendor Total: $1,429.49
Nesemeier, Mindy
Check Group:
TRAVEL 0 Triple | 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $387.10
Conference
11/22/2022 TRAVEL
Check #: 45687
PO/InvoiceTotal: $387.10
Vendor Total: $387.10
Virgil, Kelli L
Check Group:
TRAVEL 0 Triple | 10.5.2410.332.00.01 $274.58
Conference
11/22/2022 TRAVEL
Check #: 45688
PO/InvoiceTotal: $274.58
Vendor Total: $274.58
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Voucher Detail Listing

Voucher Batch Number: 1039 11/22/2022
Fiscal Year: 2022-2023
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Grand Total: $3,337.85
End of Report
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Voucher Detail Listing

Voucher Batch Number: 1040 11/29/2022
Fiscal Year: 2022-2023
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Virgil, Kelli L
Check Group:
TRAVEL 0 Triple | Conf 11/22 10.5.2410.332.00.01 $127.50
11/29/2022 TRAVEL
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 Tuition reimburse  10.5.2310.310.00.01 $2,980.32
11/29/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 45689
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,107.82
Vendor Total: $3,107.82
Grand Total: $3,107.82
End of Report
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